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Newsletter 

18th May 2018 
 

Our attendance target is 97% 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents, 
 

What a quiet day we have had in school today!  I’m sure that 

the children will be tired after their ‘Empty Classroom Day’ 

today. Thank you to Graham, Ruth, Jan, and Marjorie for 

organising such exciting activities (Pictures to follow next 

week). 
 

Well done to all of the Year 6s this week who successfully completed 

their SATs.  They have worked incredibly hard and we have been very 

proud of their positive attitudes.  Thanks too to Mr Smith, Mrs 

Sansom and Mrs Skinner who helped to prepare them all so well.  This 

week we have been focussing on eating healthily.  Next week we are 

thinking about ‘keeping active in mind and body’.  We want to 

encourage as many people to park and stride or even walk/cycle/scoot to school. Thirty minutes of 

walking a day has so many benefits and can help to foster lasting routines for life. 

 

Please could you ensure that all of your children’s uniform is named.  We have had a number of jumpers 

go missing this week, so please check the labels.  As you can imagine it can be very frustrating losing 

items of clothing and we cannot spend our valuable learning time looking for them.  Please also ensure 

that shoulder-length hair is tied up as we have had an incident of head lice in school this week. 
 

Next week the year 6s have a canoeing day at Axmouth Harbour accompanied by Mr Smith.  Reception 

have their last swimming session next Wednesday. 

 

School closes for the half term break on Thursday 24th May at norm time.  We will be back to school on 

Tuesday 5th June.   

 

Please note the change to the beginning of term in September.  There will now be two INSET days for 

teachers so children will return on Wednesday 5th September. 
 
 

Have a lovely weekend,  
 

Clare Rinaldi 

 
Contact information 
Please can you ensure you notify the office of any change in contact information including addresses.  Once you 
have registered on Parentmail only you can confirm any contact changes not the office.  Parentmail is the primary 
source of communication and we don’t want you missing out on important information regarding your child. 

Up until this week 

95% 
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School Lunch Money 
Please ensure your child’s lunch account is upto date, contact Mrs Haysom to find out your balance. 
 
Swimming Lessons Otters 

Please remember swimming kits for Wednesday, Mrs Clark, Mrs Dare, and Miss Barclay will be 
accompanying the children to the pool.  Please remember collection is at 3:15 pm from the pool. 
 
Uniform Orders 
The next orders will be placed Wednesday 13th June 5pm for delivery in June. School uniform is available from 
School Trends please visit www.stparent.co.uk 

 
School Diary 

 

 

 

May 

Mon 21.5.18 Walk to School Week more info to follow 

Tues 22.5.18 Yr 6 Canoeing Day 

Wed 23.5.15 Reception Swimming Lesson .5 

Wed 23.5.18 Yr 6 PE Academy (selected Students) 

Fri 25.5.18 Non Pupil Day 

Mon 28.5.18 Half term 

   

June 

Mon 4.6.18 Non Pupil Day 

Tue 5.6.18 Back to School 

Fri 8.6.18 Celebration Assembly in the church  - All Welcome 

Fri 8.6.18 Reception Trill Farm Day 5 ( rearranged due to school closure) 

Tues 12.6.18 Musical Performance Axe Valley 

Wed - Fri 13.6.18 – 
15.6.18 

Yr 5 & 6 Residential to Barton Hall 

Tue 19.6.18 Move Make Motivate Part 3 (selected pupils) 

Thurs 21.6.18 Whole School Transition Day  

Fri 22.6.18 Whole School Trip 

Mon 25.6.18 Junior Life Skills Yr 6 

Wed 27.6.18 Sports Day (a change from the Events calendar) 

Thurs 28.6.18 Devon Library Van Visit 

Fri 29.6.18 International Mud Day 

   

http://www.stparent.co.uk/
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July 

Mon 2.7.18 Yr 6 Bikeability 

Tues 3.7.18 Yr5 Trip to Axe Valley, Science, Technology, English & Maths Day 

Wed 4.7.18 Yr4 Play leader training 

Thurs 5.7.18 Whole School Transition Day 

Fri 5.7.18 Federation Reception Sports day 

Fri 6.7.18 Celebration Assembly in the church  - All Welcome 

Thurs 12.7.18 Shoot for the Stars 

Fri 13.7.18 The Holt trip to Jacobs Ladder 

Fri 13.7.18 Yr5 & 6 Sports Day at Seaton Primary 

Tues 17.7.18 KS1 Transition Day and picnic 

Wed 18.7.18 Midsummer Night’s Dream 2pm-3pm  KS2 Production 

Thurs 19.7.18 Hedgehog class Maths Array trip to Seaton 

Thurs 19.7.18 Midsummer Night’s Dream 4pm-5pm   KS2 Production 

Fri 20.7.18 Summer Fair and Maypole Celebration 

Wed 25.7.18 Fox Class trip to Mrs Burleigh’s Farms 

Thurs 26.7.18 Devon Library Van Visit 

Thurs 26.7.18 Leavers’ Service 13:00-2:00pm Church for parents and family 

Fri 27.7.18 End of Summer Term 

   

September 

Weds 5.9.18 Back to School 


